Page28
505 – Passive Backplane Version
Industrial Computer Chasis for Passive Backplanes up to 14 Slots, LINEAR Supply
•  Made in USA
•  Modular Design
•  Rack & Desk Models
•  Rack Version Meets
EIA RS-310C

FEATURES
OPTIONS / ACCESSORIES
ORDERING GUIDE & PRICES
Page 29
505 – Passive Backplane Version, 8 Slot Front Card Cage
SPECIFIATIONS
Input Voltage
105-125 or 210-250VAC,
47-63Hz, 1Φ, Jumper Selected
DC Outputs – See Table
Temperature
10 to 50C Internal Operating
-20 to 75C Storage
Humidity
5 to 95% RH, Operating,
Non-Condensing
PS MTBF
200,000 Hr, Demonstrated
Size
Rackmount:
4U (7”)H x 19” Panel x 23.5” D
Desktop:
7.4”H x 17”W x 23.8”D
Weight
35 Pounds, 40 UPS Shipping
Finish
External Surfaces Painted
Rackmount:
Rack panel textured, other surfaces
smooth
Desktop:
All surfaces textured except back
and bottom
(8 Slot Front Card Cage)
       M505 [ ] - [ ] – A14 – A8 -10 - [ ] - [ ]
        Cabinet Style       Power Supply         Installed Backplane     Cabinet Color
          R = Rack          1 = 204W Linear            0 = None            B = Black
          L = Desktop     4 = 223W Linear          14  = 14 Slot ISA         W = Off White
     Consult Factory for
  Other Backplane Types
 MODEL PRICE ADDER FOR
M505R-1-A14-A8-10-0-B $403        INSTALLED PASSIVE
M505R-4-A14-A8-10-0-B $443 BACKPLANE
M505L-1-A14-A8-10-0-B $433             TYPE     PRICE
M505L-4-A14-A8-10-0-B $473       14 = 14 Slot ISA      $110
           Consult Factory for
       Other Backplane Types
(Black and Off White same price)
Output Watts DC OUTPUT RATINGSPS
Model
-1
-4
Static Peak
204W 234W
223W 247W
+5V +12V
20A 7.5A – 10pk
30A 5A – 7pk
-5V -12V
0.5A 0.5A
POWER SUPPLY TABLE
0
23.8"
Desktop
505L SIDE VIEW
Handle
1.20
505R SIDE VIEW
Rackmount
(Shown with

All surfaces textured except back
and bottom
ORDERING GUIDE & PRICES    (12 Slot Front Card Cage)
       M505 [ ] - [ ] – A14 – A12 -10 - [ ] - [ ]
        Cabinet Style       Power Supply         Installed Backplane     Cabinet Color
          R = Rack          1 = 204W Linear            0 = None            B = Black
          L = Desktop     4 = 223W Linear          14  = 14 Slot ISA         W = Off White
   Contact Factory for
Other Backplane Types
 MODEL     PRICE ADDER FOR
M505R-1-A14-A12-10-0-B     $403        INSTALLED PASSIVE
M505R-4-A14-A12-10-0-B     $443 BACKPLANE
M505L-1-A14-A12-10-0-B     $433           TYPE    PRICE
M505L-4-A14-A12-10-0-B     $473    14 = 14 Slot ISA        $110
          Contact Factory for
      Other Backplane Types
(Black and Off White same price)
Output Watts DC OUTPUT RATINGSPS
Model
-1
-4
Static Peak
204W 234W
223W 247W
+5V +12V
20A 7.5A – 10pk
30A 5A – 7pk
-5V -12V
0.5A 0.5A
POWER SUPPLY TABLE
REAR VIEW
Drives and boards not included
0
23.8"
Desktop
505L SIDE VIEW
Handle
1.20
505R SIDE VIEW
Rackmount
(Shown with
optional slide)
0
23.5"
7"
19"
0
0
7.4"
17"
0
0
505R FRONT VIEW
Rackmount
505L FRONT VIEW
Desktop
TOP VIEW
12 Slot Front Card Cage
Page 31
505 Passive Backplane Version – Modular Panels
Drives not included
Use with 8 Slot Use with 12 Slot
Front Card CageFront Card Cage
Drive Subpanels
Panels
Rack
See Page 24
SPECIAL P/N
Blank505-134  $18
Custom